SB0526/388272/2

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 526

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 15, strike "deny" and substitute "grant".

On page 2, in lines 4 and 5 and 6, in each instance, strike "license, certificate,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 16 and 17; and in lines 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, and 29, strike "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", and "(12)", respectively, and substitute "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", and "(11)", respectively.

On page 4, in line 1, strike "(13)" and substitute "(12)"; and in line 23, strike "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION, A" and substitute "A".

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 4 through line 2 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, in lines 3, 9, 12, 20, and 29, strike "(C)", "(D)", "(E)", "(F)", and "(G)", respectively, and substitute "(B)", "(C)", "(D)", "(E)", and "(F)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 12, after "EMPLOYERS" insert "OR GOVERNMENT LICENSING AGENCIES"; and in line 13, strike "CONTRACTUAL" and substitute "REGULATORY".

On page 7, strike beginning with "LICENSE" in line 1 down through "CERTIFICATE," in line 2; and strike beginning with "LICENSE" in line 5 down through "CERTIFICATE," in line 6.

SB0526/388272/2 Amendments to SB 526 Page 2 of 2 **JPR**

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 20, strike the second "AND"; and in line 21, after "BOARDS" insert "ESTABLISHED UNDER THE HEALTH OCCUPATIONS ARTICLE;

- (6) THE NATALIE M. LAPRADE MEDICAL MARIJUANA COMMISSION ESTABLISHED UNDER TITLE 13, SUBTITLE 33 OF THE HEALTH GENERAL ARTICLE;
- (7) ENTITIES THAT USE VOLUNTEERS WHO CARE FOR OR SUPERVISE CHILDREN; AND
- (8) A PERSON RESPONSIBLE FOR ENFORCING OR ENSURING COMPLIANCE WITH A STATUTORY OR REGULATORY REQUIREMENT DESCRIBED IN ITEM (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, in line 25, strike "DENY" and substitute "GRANT".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 6, in lines 13 and 28, in each instance, strike "§ 10-302(B)(2)" and substitute "§ 10-302(B)(2), (5), AND (6)".